O O
O O
O O
O O
O O

O 0Ooooo
OO oO0ooog
O Ooooo
OO oO0ooog
O 0Ooooo
O 0OoO0ooo
O 0Ooooao

o
O
O

O

[ s s [ i [ e s ) e O
OOOOoOOOoODOOoOOoOoDoODOOoODOoOoOoooOooOoOoano

1 sy e s e e s s s e Y
e R s e s R s e [ s s [ e I B

oggono

Oo0ooDoooooooo4ooooooggdg
OoooooooooooooooogoQg™g
Ooooooooooooooooogogg
OoooooooooooooooogoQgdg

|
|

|
O

O
O
O
o

ooooODDboOOooDoooobooobobooooo
goooooao
30 100 70 (2021.10.7)

O
15/13
16/18
15/63

1/15

1/19

1721

5/10
21/08
43/00

3/06

9/00

9/10
45/00
39/395
31/40
31/404
31/366
31/47
31/505
31/397
31/22

15713
16718
15/63
1/15
1/19
1721
5/10
21/08
43/00
3706
9/00
9/10
9/10
43/00
45/00
39/395
31740
317404
31/366

0 2021-501579(P2021-501579A)
30 10 210 (2021.1.21)
goob0oodog2021-003
0 2020-524201(P2020-524201)

(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)
(2006.01)

u
O
g
a
O
O
a
u
O
g
a
O
g
a
O
O
g
u
O

OooDooooooooooooooggdg
OooooooooooooooooogooQgdg
Oooooooooooooooooggdg

JP 2021-501579 A5 2021.10.7



Oooooogooogoao

(2) JP 2021-501579 A5 2021.10.7

oooo 31747 0ooo

oooo  31/505 0ooo

oooo  31/397 0000

oooo 31722 0ooo

ooooo

000003080 260 (2021.8.26)

oooOoo

0000000 0000000

Dooo0O0O0O0O00

OoooQoOo

ooooo

OoooooOoO

afalals

0000000000000 000000000000000000000000000
000000000000 00000000O0OC0O00000000000O0O0aO
0000000000000 000000000000000000
00000000000 000000000000O0
000000000000 0000000000000
0000000000000 00000000000
00000000000 000000000000O0
000000000000 0000000000000
000000000000 000000000000
0000
00
0000000000000 00000000000000000000000

O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O

e e ) e s e ey s e e e e e sy [y o

I ey sy A [y A B
OooCcooonoDooso|oDo)imooo)iODo oL oopInCODoE|EICOoooooooOoooaO

[y I B
|
|

oo oo ojocoo0o oo oioo|g oo oioiocg
oD gD oo go|oDojoo|jgog|ooiojog-g

O oo oo go|ig



(3) JP 2021-501579 A5 2021.10.7

goooooooooogoooogooooad

goooobooao ooooooooogoag

|
O

O
O
O
O
O
OJ
O
OJ
O
OJ
O
OJ
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O

DD oo o oo ool oojocg|o|o oo oo oo o|lg|g
oy e e e e Ay A s s
oo ooo|ogn oo Do) oo ojoo oo oo o|lg|g
Iy e e e e Ay v o s ) |
oo ooo|ogn oo Do) oo ojoo oo oo o|lg|ig
Iy e e e v Ay v A s s

I:II:II:II:II:II:I|I:II:II:II:II:II:II:II:II:II:II:II:II:II:II:IDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD

O Ooo oo o
O Oo;moi; o
O O oo o
O Ooi;oi; o
O O oo o
O Oo;moi;o o




	header
	written-amendment

